#### 900273016 11/26/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/27/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jordan Specialty Plastics, LLC.		105/27/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deflecto, LLC	
Street Address:	7035 EAST 86TH STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768787	AUTO-SAFE
Registration Number:	1384085	SATE-LITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: brian.mcginley@dentons.com, anita.hansen@dentons.com,

trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley
Address Line 1: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70012200-0043 (BRM)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0636

D \$65.00 2768787

900273016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley	
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/	
Date:	11/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=JSP-Def#page1.tif source=JSP-Def#page2.tif source=JSP-Def#page3.tif source=JSP-Def#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0637



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DEFLECTO, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW,

AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010.

2844473 8300

100595837

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8024841

DATE: 05-28-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0638 Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DEFLECTO, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DEFLECTO, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

100595837

DATE: 05-28-10 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0639

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8024840

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 05/27/2010 FILED 05:54 PM 05/27/2010 SRV 100595837 - 2844473 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, LLC INTO DEFLECTO, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

DEFLECTO, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Deflecto, LLC was organized on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2010, pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Jordan Specialty Plastics, LLC was organized on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2010, pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved and executed by each of Deflecto, LLC and Jordan Specialty Plastics, LLC on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2010.

FOURTH: That the surviving entity will be Deflecto, LLC.

FIFTH: That the certificate of formation, registered office and registered agent of Deflecto, LLC shall remain unchanged and be the certificate of formation, registered office and registered agent of the surviving entity.

SIXTH: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 875 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 4020, Chicago, IL 60611, the place of business of the surviving entity.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Deflecto, LLC on request, without cost, to any member of Deflecto, LLC or Jordan Specialty Plastics, LLC.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0640

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Said Deflecto, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by Steven L. Rist, its Assistant Secretary, this 27 day of May, 2010.

DEFLECTO, LLC

Bv:

Steven Kast, Assistant Secretary